SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF THE SHAREHOLDERS¹

I, the undersigned)

(surname and name of the shareholder natural person or of the legal representative of the shareholder legal person)

(surname and name of the empowered representative)

residing at/headquartered in	
5	holder of ID card/passport series, no.
issued by	
(for natural persons representatives)	

(for natural persons representatives)

Tax identification code,

(for legal persons representatives)

as my representative in the **Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders** of TRANSGAZ to be held at the headquarters of TRANSGAZ, 1 C. I. Motas Square, on **15 November 2023,** at **10:00 a.m.**, or on the date of the second meeting, if the first one is not held, to exercise the voting rights related to the number of shares I hold and registered in the Shareholders Register of SC. DEPOZITARUL CENTRAL S.A., Bucharest, at the reference date **2 November 2023**, as follows:

1. Approval of the conclusion of the Association Contract between S.N.T.G.N. TRANSGAZ S.A., as user, and the company DELGAZ GRID S.A., as operator, to carry out the works for the extension of the public interest power distribution network to connect the DMRS BĂLTENI Delivery Metering Regulating Station - the BRĂILA Regional Office, as well as the co-financing of the connection works.

The version proposed by the Board of Administration of the company

For Against..... Abstention

The version proposed by the shareholder______ (if applicable)

For Against..... Abstention

2. Setting the date of 06.12.2023 as registration date for the shareholders subject to the Resolution of the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders, according to the applicable laws.

The version proposed by the Board of Administration of the company

For Against..... Abstention

The version proposed by the shareholder_____ (if applicable)

For Against..... Abstention

3. Empowerment of Mr Petru Ion Văduva, as Chairman of the Board of Administration, or his alternate, Mr Nicolae Minea, Administrator, to sign the Resolution of the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders, and of Mr Mihai Leontin Leahu, Deputy Director-General, to sign the necessary documents for the registration and publication of the Resolution of the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders at the Trade Register Office attached to Sibiu Law Court.

> **The version proposed by the Board of Administration of the company** For Against....... Abstention

This power of attorney was concluded in 3 (three) counterparts, one shall be submitted to TRANSGAZ, the Board of Administration and General Meeting of the Shareholders Secretariat, or to the Secretariat of the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Shareholders at least one hour before the meeting, one shall be used by the representative within the General Meeting of the Shareholders, and one shall remain with the represented shareholder.

Date of power of attorney:

Note:

¹ The content is according to the Financial Supervisory Authority Regulation no. 5/2018 on the issuers of financial instruments and market operations, as amended.